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41.4J< 

61.5Q< 61.2K< 
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42.7A<> 
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RTS2#/GPIO14

DSR2#/GPIO16

TXD2/GPIO13

RXD2/GPIO15

GIO37/IRSL2/DR1#

GPIO34/WDO#

GPIO33

GPIO32

GPIO31

GPIO30

GPIO27

GPIO26

GPIO25/DR1#

GPIO24

GPIO23

GPIO22

GPIO21

GPIO20

GPIO07

GPIO06

GPIO05

GPIO04

GPIO03

GPIO02

GPIO01

GPIO00

CNF2

CNF1

NC

CLKIN

PME#/IRSL3

SMI#/GPIO35

SERIRQ

LPC_LCKRN#/GIO36

LPC_PD#

LPC_LDREQ#

LPC_LAD3

LPC_LAD2

LPC_LAD1

LPC_LAD0

LPC_LFRAME#

LPC_LCLK

LPC_LRESET#

GND

1/16W5%68

1/16W5%0

1/16W5%68

R
P
A
C
K
4

1/32W

10K

5%

VCC3B

1/16W
5%
10K

VCC3B

1/16W5%0

1/16W5%0

GND

1
/
1
6
W

5
%

1
K

1
/
1
6
W

5
%

1
K

1
/
1
6
W

5
%

1
K

1
/
1
6
W

5
%

1
K

IN

OUT

OUT

OUT

NC

NC

OUT

NC

OUT

IN

OUT

OUT

OUT

NC

OUT

IN

OUT

OUT

NC

OUT

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

OUT

NC

IN

IN

OUT

OUT

NC

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

IN

IN

NC

OUT

OUT NC

IN

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

A B C D E F G H J K L

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

A B C D E F G H J K L

NC

NC

IN

OUT

OUT

NC

BI

OUT

OUT

NC

OUT

IN

IN

OUT

IN

NC

OUT

OUT

IN

BI

IN

OUT

NC

NC

OUT

IN

IN

IN

OUT

IN

IN

IN

SUPER I/O OUTPUT PINS.
THESE DUMPERS SHOULD BE PLACED NEAR

PLANAR ID
GPIO     03 02 01 00

-LCD ID   3  2  1  0 -DOCK ID  3  2  1  0

GPIO     07 06 05 04

PLANAR ID 3  2  1  0

GPIO     13 12 11 10
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RN75
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41.6A< 
41.8A< 

41.8Q> 
41.2Q> 
41.2A> 
41.8Q> 

56.7M> 
56.7B> 
56.7M> 

58.6N> 
42.5A<> 41.6A<> 

41.1A< 22.0C< 
42.6A<> 

41.6H> 

58.4K< 41.4H< 

58.5N< 
41.4H< 41.4A< 

14.7N<> 

40.7L< 39.4B< 22.7B< 20.7B< 28.5M> 14.4C<> 

47.5M< 

25.4B> 
25.4B> 
25.5B< 
25.4B> 
25.5B< 
25.4B> 
25.5B< 
25.4B> 

42.6A<> 41.5H> 
41.0A< 42.5A<> 

41.6H< 42.5A<> 
41.6A< 42.5A<> 

42.4A<> 

22.1B< 42.5A<> 

58.3K< 41.4A< 
58.4K< 41.4H< 
58.4K< 41.4H< 
58.5K< 41.3H< 
58.5K< 41.3A< 
58.5K< 41.3H< 
58.5K< 41.3A< 
58.4K< 41.4H< 

47.5M< 
47.5M< 

42.6A<> 
42.6A<> 41.5H> 

42.6A<> 
42.4A<> 41.6H> 

42.5A<> 

14.7M<> 

22.7B<> 
20.7B<> 
19.7J<> 
14.7M<> 

46.2F< 

19.7J< 
19.7J< 

28.6M> 20.7B<> 

13.4Q> 

22.6B> 15.2M> 

13.3Q> 

14.4C> 

46.2F< 

41.6A< 42.5A<> 

44.4M> 

44.4M> 

www.laptop-sc
hematics

.co
m



www.laptop-sc
hematics

.co
m

1
/
1
6
W

5
%

1
0
K

1
/
1
6
W

5
%

1
0
K

1
/
1
6
W

5
%

1
0
K

16V10%0.1UF

16V10%0.1UF

VCC3B

MAX3244

GND

R5IN

R4IN

R3IN

R2IN

R1IN

INVALID#

T3OUT

T2OUT

T1OUT

V-

V+

R5OUT

R4OUT

R3OUT

R2OUT

R1OUT

R2OUTB

FORCEON

FORCEOFF#

T3IN

T2IN

T1IN

C2-

C2+

C1-

C1+

VCC

GND

GND

16V10%0.1UF

GND

16V10%0.1UF

VCC3A

16V
10%

0.01UF

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

OUT

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

A B C D E F G H J K L

2

3

4

5

6

7

A B C D E F G H J K L

IN OUT

OUT

NC

OUT

OUT

OUT

OUT

OUT

IN

OUT

OUT

OUT

OUT

MAX3243

FORCEON

FOCEOFF

NOMAL MODE
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ADD GND SHILED UNDER CHARGE PUMP CIRCUIT TO

PROTECT POWER LINE NOISE

LOW

POWER DOWN MODE

DO NOT CARE

AUTO POWER DOWN MODE

CAPACITORS FOR CHARGE PUMP SHOULD BE USED TYPE B AND LOW ESR TYPE.

CHARGE PUMP CAPACITOR SHOULD BE PLACED NEAR PINS(1/2/3/24/27/28)

DO NOT WIRE SIGNALS UNDER PINS (1/2/3/24/25/26/27/28)

R1IN/R2IN/R3IN/R5IN HAVE INTERNAL PULLDOWN(5K OHM).

LOW

HIGH

1608

1608

1608

1608

RIMON

COMATXD

-COMADTR

IORXD
-IODSR
-IOCTS

-IODCD
-IORI

-IORTS
-IODTR

IOTXD

-SERSTBY

-COMACTS

COMARXD
-COMADSR

-COMARTS

1
0
0
5

1
0
0
5

1
0
0
5

1005

-COMADCD
-COMARI

N
O
_
A
S
M

_______

U24

16
15

14
13
12 11

10

4

2
1

3

9

8
7
6
5

28 27

2
6

2
5

24

23
22 21

20
19
18
17

R
5
2
0

1
2

R
5
2
4

1
2

R
5
5
2

1
2

C496

1 2

C431

1 2

C535

1 2

C534

1 2

C355

1
2

20.4Q> 

24.3Q> 

24.3Q> 

58.3K< 41.2J< 
58.3K< 41.3Q< 
58.3K< 41.2H< 

58.3K< 41.2Q< 
58.3K< 41.2A< 
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PCI1420GHK(2/2)
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B_REG#/B_CCBE3#

B_IREQ#/CINT#

B_OE#/B_CAD11
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B_IORD#/B_CAD13
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GND
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(A35) GND
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(A36) -ACD1

(A03) A_DBUS4

(A37) A_DBUS11

(A04) A_DBUS5

(A38) A_DBUS12

(A05) A_DBUS6

(A39) A_DBUS13

(A06) A_DBUS7

(A40) A_DBUS14

(A07) -ACE1

(A41) A_DBUS15

(A08) A_CADDR10

(A42) -ACE2

(A09) -A-OE

(A43) AVS1

(A10) A_CADDR11

(A44) -AIOR

(A11) A_CADDR9

(A45) -AIOW

(A12) A_CADDR8

(A46) A_CADDR17

(A13) A_CADDR13

(A47) A_CADDR18

(A14) A_CADDR14
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(A50) A_CADDR21
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(A54) A_CADDR23
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(A55) A_CADDR24
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(A56) A_CADDR25

(A23) A_CADDR6
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(A24) A_CADDR5
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(A25) A_CADDR4

(A59) -AWAIT

(A26) A_CADDR3

(A60) -AINPACK
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(A61) -AREG
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